
May 21, 2025
League Games Played 9

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #4  Larry's Plumbing 7 2 172 154 0.778
2 #3 Rambit  Inc 6 3 156 148 0.667 1

 Elliott, Brian 0.931 3 #2 Brendle Consulting 4 5 156 137 0.444 3  Elliott, Brian 3
 Nunes, Lee 0.931 4 #1 Automated Electric 1 8 137 182 0.111 6  Ursino, Ted  ^ 2
 Barrow, Terry 0.875  Carson, Joey 2
 Crumbley, Ted  ^ 0.857  Adams, Mike 2
 Harrison, Will 0.826  Braskamp, Kevin 1
 Ursino, Ted  ^ 0.808  Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 1
 Hennig, Dave 0.806  Harrison, Will 1
 Shaw, Dusty 0.800  Crumbley, Ted  ^ 1
 Costa, Michael 0.794 Team Batting Average
 Blom, Greg 0.781 Team #4  Larry's Plumbing 0.694

Team #3 Rambit  Inc 0.622
 Elliott, Brian 2.000 Team #2 Brendle Consulting 0.607  Elliott, Brian 3
 Crumbley, Ted  ^ 1.762 Team #1 Automated Electric 0.528  Luna, Jeff 3
 Ursino, Ted  ^ 1.538  Ursino, Ted  ^ 1
 Harrison, Will 1.478  Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 1
 Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 1.448  Crumbley, Ted  ^ 1
 Nunes, Lee 1.414  Blom, Greg 1
 Carson, Joey 1.259 Team Slugging Average  Barrow, Carla 1
 Adams, Mike 1.130 Team #4  Larry's Plumbing 1.020  Hickey, Don 1
 Shaw, Dusty 1.120 Team #3 Rambit  Inc 0.802
 Hickey, Don 1.087 Team #2 Brendle Consulting 0.766

Team #1 Automated Electric 0.731 Triples
 Elliott, Brian 35  Ursino, Ted  ^ 3
 Ursino, Ted  ^ 30  Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 3
 Luna, Jeff 25  Crumbley, Ted  ^ 3
 Nunes, Lee 22  Hickey, Don 2
 Carson, Joey 22  Hennig, Dave 2
 Hennig, Dave 22  Nunes, Lee 2
 Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 21 Name  Gedestad, Doug 2
 Costa, Michael 21 Ted Ursino  Shaw, Dusty 2
 Braskamp, Kevin 20 Ted Crumbley  Tejeda, Juan 2
 Crumbley, Ted  ^ 18  Brewer, Roger   Mgr 2

Doubles
 Hennig, Dave 29  Elliott, Brian 13
 Elliott, Brian 27  Nunes, Lee 10
 Nunes, Lee 27 Name  Harrison, Will 10
 Costa, Michael 27  Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 8
 Blom, Greg 25  Lobato, Emilio 8
 Braskamp, Kevin 23  Crumbley, Ted  ^ 7
 Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 22  Gedestad, Doug 6
 Gedestad, Doug 22  Carson, Joey 6
 Bushey, Bill 22  Bushey, Bill 6
2 players with 21 on a minimum of 23 2 players with 5

5/14/2025

Grand Slammer (~)
Date

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Hits

League 4  Standing 2025
Wednesday Night   7:00 p.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date

4/23/2025



League 4   Wednesday Night   7:00 p.m. 

Games Played 9 9 9 9

Date W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team

March 26, 2025 1    23 15 4   1  13 18 3 1    18 13 2   1  15 23 1
April 2, 2025   1  9 21 2 1    21 9 1   1  14 21 4 1    21 14 3
April 9, 2025   1  14 17 3   1  20 21 4 1    17 14 1 1    21 20 2

April 16, 2025   1  13 20 4   1  8 13 3 1    13 8 2 1    20 13 1
April 23, 2025   1  13 22 2 1    22 13 1 1    19 18 4   1  18 19 3
April 30, 2025   1  12 21 3   1  14 16 4 1    21 12 1 1    16 14 2

May 7, 2025   1  21 22 4 1    21 17 3   1  17 21 2 1    22 21 1
May 14, 2025   1  14 22 2 1    22 14 1   1  15 23 6 1    23 15 3
May 21, 2025   1  18 22 3   1  15 16 4 1    22 18 1 1    16 15 2

                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    
                    

Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games
Forfeit Games

W L T W L T W L T W L T
1 8 0 137 182 4 5 0 156 137 6 3 0 156 148 7 2 0 172 154

              
9 9 9 9

Automated Electric Brendle Consulting Rambit  Inc  Larry's Plumbing



League 4 Wednesday Night   7:00 p.m. 
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #4  Larry's Plumbing 7 2 172 154 0.778 0.694 1.020

Automated Electric 2 #3 Rambit  Inc 6 3 156 148 0.667 1 0.622 0.802
3 #2 Brendle Consulting 4 5 156 137 0.444 3 0.607 0.766

As Of 4 #1 Automated Electric 1 8 137 182 0.111 6 0.528 0.731
May 21, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Rivera, Juan   Mgr 10 9 31 19 17 2 10 1 7 0.613 0.677 32 2 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Braskamp, Charlene 4 9 30 15 15 14 4 1 9 0.500 0.500 35 1 03/26/25 1    23 15 4
 Carson, Joey 17 8 27 20 11 6 1 2 6 1 2 22 0.741 1.259 30 1 04/02/25   1  9 21 2
 Ellison, Bobby 3 3 13 7 2 4 1 4 5 0.538 1.000 13 2 04/09/25   1  14 17 3
 Harrison, Will 2 6 23 19 7 10 1 1 4 16 0.826 1.478 23 04/16/25   1  13 20 4
 Hennig, Dave 14 9 36 29 23 4 2 5 2 22 0.806 1.028 38 2 04/23/25   1  13 22 2
 Holgerson, Mark 1 3 10 3 3 6 2 0.300 0.300 10 1 04/30/25   1  12 21 3
 Johnson, Rodney    05/07/25   1  21 22 4
 Lopez, Eric 9 4 14 10 8 2 3 1 9 0.714 0.857 15 1 05/14/25   1  14 22 2
 Luna, Jeff 5 9 32 19 12 3 1 3 10 1 1 25 0.594 1.031 34 3 05/21/25   1  18 22 3
 Reisinger, Barbara 15 8 26 9 9 15 3 1 0.346 0.346 29 2      
 Valencia, Danny 16 3 6 1 1 4 3 2 0.167 0.167 9 1      
 Villareal, Renee 15 4 12 7 4 2 1 2 3 5 0.583 0.917 15 3      
 Ybarra, Andy 7 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3      
 Deemer, Bree 1 4 3 4 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.528 0.731      

Substitutes      
  Bushsey, Bill 4 10 10 9 1 1 3 3 1.000 1.100 14      
  Lobato, Emilio 3 11 8 8 3 3 0.727 0.727 11      
 Tejeda, Juan 2 7 4 4 2 1 2 0.571 0.571 8 1      
  Elliottl, Brian 2 6 5 5 1 1 1 0.833 0.833 7
  Crumbley, Ted 2 6 3 3 1 0.500 0.500 6 2
  Hernadez, Ector 1 3 2 1 4 1
  Dizon, Raymond 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3
   Alernathy, Don 1 3 1 1 2 1 0.333 0.333 3
Name    W L T
Name    1 8 137 182

Team
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League 4 Wednesday Night   7:00  p.m. 
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #4  Larry's Plumbing 7 2 172 154 0.778 0.694 1.020

Brendle Consulting 2 #3 Rambit  Inc 6 3 156 148 0.667 1 0.622 0.802
3 #2 Brendle Consulting 4 5 156 137 0.444 3 0.607 0.766

As Of 4 #1 Automated Electric 1 8 137 182 0.111 6 0.528 0.731
May 21, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Sesso, Deanna   Mgr 11 3 5 2 2 3 1 1 0.400 0.400 6 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Barrow, Carla 21 8 27 19 15 2 1 1 8 5 2 16 0.704 0.963 34 03/26/25   1  13 18 3
 Barrow, Terry 25 8 24 21 16 5 1 5 2 17 0.875 1.083 31 2 04/02/25 1    21 9 1
 Blom, Greg 27 8 32 25 21 3 1 6 1 15 0.781 0.969 33 1 04/09/25   1  20 21 4
 Boyd, Cedric 0 6 20 14 14 4 2 8 0.700 0.700 22 2 04/16/25   1  8 13 3
 Brendle, John 16 7 22 13 13 8 2 1 7 0.591 0.591 25 1 04/23/25 1    22 13 1
 Bushey, Bill 13 9 34 22 16 6 6 1 13 0.647 0.824 35 6 04/30/25   1  14 16 4
 Catalano, Jim 12 7 24 12 10 1 1 7 2 5 0.500 0.625 26 5 05/07/25 1    21 17 3
 Hickey, Don 00 7 23 16 11 2 2 1 4 1 13 0.696 1.087 24 3 05/14/25 1    22 14 1
 Phulps, Steve 3 1 2 2 1 1 3 05/21/25   1  15 16 4
 Rodriguez, Carlos 7 4 15 10 10 4 7 0.667 0.667 15 1      
 Stone, Vicki 5 8 29 15 15 8 6 0.517 0.517 29 6      
 Ursino, Ted  ^ 8 7 26 21 11 4 3 1 2 3 1 30 0.808 1.538 27 2      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.607 0.766      

Substitutes      
 Elliott, Brian 2 7 7 7 3 1.000 1.000 7      
 Harrison, William 3 9 9 9 1 1 4 1.000 1.000 11      
 Shaw, Dusty 2 7 5 5 1 2 0.714 0.714 7 1      
 Crumbley, Ted 2 4 3 3 1 1 3 0.750 0.750 5
 Adams, Angelique 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 0.333 0.333 4
 Adams, Mike 1 4 4 4 1.000 1.000 4
  Simith, Josie 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 0.500 0.500 3
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    4 5 156 137

Team
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League 4 Wednesday Night    7:00 p.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #4  Larry's Plumbing 7 2 172 154 0.778 0.694 1.020

Rambit  Inc 2 #3 Rambit  Inc 6 3 156 148 0.667 1 0.622 0.802
3 #2 Brendle Consulting 4 5 156 137 0.444 3 0.607 0.766

As Of 4 #1 Automated Electric 1 8 137 182 0.111 6 0.528 0.731
May 21, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Hernandez, Ector  Mgr 16 8 24 16 14 2 4 2 11 0.667 0.750 26 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Braskamp, Kevin 13 8 33 23 16 5 1 1 10 20 0.697 1.000 33 03/26/25 1    18 13 2
 Braskamp, Natasha 7 6 20 11 11 4 5 0.550 0.550 20 5 04/02/25   1  14 21 4
 Costa, Michael 10 9 34 27 24 3 5 2 21 0.794 0.882 36 2 04/09/25 1    17 14 1
 Gates, Merrilee 8 5 12 8 8 3 4 5 0.667 0.667 16 1 04/16/25 1    13 8 2
 Gedestad, Doug 6 8 30 22 14 6 2 6 2 14 0.733 1.067 32 2 04/23/25 1    19 18 4
 Gonzalez, Angelina 12 7 25 13 13 11 2 8 0.520 0.520 27 1 04/30/25 1    21 12 1
 Goodwin, Ken 11 3 12 8 5 2 1 3 9 0.667 1.083 12 1 05/07/25   1  17 21 2
 Hillary, Lew 8 3 9 2 2 5 2 0.222 0.222 9 2 05/14/25   1  15 23 6
 Lobato, Emilio 5 8 30 19 11 8 7 2 2 12 0.633 0.900 34 4 05/21/25 1    22 18 1
 Merrill, Monte 15 2 6 3 3 2 0.500 0.500 6 1      
 Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 9 7 29 22 9 8 3 1 1 5 21 0.759 1.448 29 2      
 Tejeda, Juan 1 7 26 19 16 1 2 6 2 1 16 0.731 0.923 29 1      
 Thorpe, Mark 14 4 14 8 6 2 5 1 6 0.571 0.714 15 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.622 0.802      

Substitutes      
 Bushey, Bill 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3 1      
 Brewer, Roger 2 6 4 4 1 1 0.667 0.667 6 1      
 Ursino, Ted 2 6 6 6 3 1.000 1.000 6      
 Ursono, Brian 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3
 Dizon, Ray 1 3 3 3 1.000 1.000 3
 Harrison, Will 1 2 2 2 1 2 1.000 1.000 3
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    6 3 156 148
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League 4 Wednesday Night   7:00  p.m. 
- Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #4  Larry's Plumbing 7 2 172 154 0.778 0.694 1.020

 Larry's Plumbing 2 #3 Rambit  Inc 6 3 156 148 0.667 1 0.622 0.802
3 #2 Brendle Consulting 4 5 156 137 0.444 3 0.607 0.766

As Of 4 #1 Automated Electric 1 8 137 182 0.111 6 0.528 0.731
May 21, 2025

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Brewer, Roger   Mgr 18 9 26 13 10 1 2 9 3 15 0.500 0.692 29 4 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Adams, Angelique 9 8 22 15 13 2 7 5 7 0.682 0.773 27 03/26/25   1  15 23 1
 Adams, Mike 13 7 23 17 13 1 1 2 4 2 14 0.739 1.130 25 2 04/02/25 1    21 14 3
 Altizer, Michael    04/09/25 1    21 20 2
 Austin, Doug 14 7 19 12 10 1 1 5 1 10 0.632 0.789 20 2 04/16/25 1    20 13 1
 Browning, Grace 6 9 26 15 15 11 9 12 0.577 0.577 35 04/23/25   1  18 19 3
 Crumbley, Ted  ^ 12 6 21 18 6 7 3 1 1 2 2 18 0.857 1.762 23 1 04/30/25 1    16 14 2
 Dickinson, Larry 11 5 15 9 5 3 1 4 9 0.600 0.933 15 2 05/07/25 1    22 21 1
 Dizon, Raymund 8 5 17 15 10 5 2 1 2 11 0.882 1.176 20 05/14/25 1    23 15 3
 Elliott, Brian 17 8 29 27 8 13 3 3 2 2 35 0.931 2.000 31 05/21/25 1    16 15 2
 Green, Tami 10 8 22 7 7 13 3 4 0.318 0.318 25 2      
 J'Beily, Alice 2 4 7 4 4 2 3 1 3 0.571 0.571 11 1      
 Shaw, Dusty 5 8 25 20 14 4 2 5 6 1 9 0.800 1.120 32      
 Nunes, Lee 15 8 29 27 15 10 2 1 22 0.931 1.414 29 1      
Name         
Name         
Name         
Name         

     
0.694 1.020      

Substitutes      
 Ursino, Ted 2 7 6 6 1 2 0.857 0.857 7      
 Quenga, Jarvas "Q"         
 Alernathy, Don 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3      
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    7 2 172 154

Team
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No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Adams, Angelique 8 22 15 13 2 5 7 7 0.682 0.773 27  Larry's Plumbing
 Adams, Mike 7 23 17 13 1 1 2 2 4 14 0.739 1.130 25  Larry's Plumbing
 Altizer, Michael     Larry's Plumbing
 Austin, Doug 7 19 12 10 1 1 1 5 10 0.632 0.789 20  Larry's Plumbing
 Barrow, Carla 8 27 19 15 2 1 1 5 2 8 16 0.704 0.963 34 Brendle Consulting
 Barrow, Terry 8 24 21 16 5 5 2 1 17 0.875 1.083 31 Brendle Consulting
 Blom, Greg 8 32 25 21 3 1 1 6 15 0.781 0.969 33 Brendle Consulting
 Boyd, Cedric 6 20 14 14 2 4 8 0.700 0.700 22 Brendle Consulting
 Braskamp, Charlene 9 30 15 15 4 1 14 9 0.500 0.500 35 Automated Electric
 Braskamp, Kevin 8 33 23 16 5 1 1 10 20 0.697 1.000 33 Rambit  Inc
 Braskamp, Natasha 6 20 11 11 4 5 0.550 0.550 20 Rambit  Inc
 Brendle, John 7 22 13 13 2 1 8 7 0.591 0.591 25 Brendle Consulting
 Brewer, Roger   Mgr 9 26 13 10 1 2 3 9 15 0.500 0.692 29  Larry's Plumbing
 Browning, Grace 9 26 15 15 9 11 12 0.577 0.577 35  Larry's Plumbing
 Bushey, Bill 9 34 22 16 6 1 6 13 0.647 0.824 35 Brendle Consulting
 Carson, Joey 8 27 20 11 6 1 2 1 2 6 22 0.741 1.259 30 Automated Electric
 Catalano, Jim 7 24 12 10 1 1 2 7 5 0.500 0.625 26 Brendle Consulting
 Costa, Michael 9 34 27 24 3 2 5 21 0.794 0.882 36 Rambit  Inc
 Crumbley, Ted  ^ 6 21 18 6 7 3 1 1 2 2 18 0.857 1.762 23  Larry's Plumbing
 Deemer, Bree 1 4 3 4 Automated Electric
 Dickinson, Larry 5 15 9 5 3 1 4 9 0.6 0.93333 15  Larry's Plumbing
 Dizon, Raymund 5 17 15 10 5 1 2 11 0.882 1.176 20  Larry's Plumbing
 Elliott, Brian 8 29 27 8 13 3 3 2 35 0.931 2.000 31  Larry's Plumbing
 Ellison, Bobby 3 13 7 2 4 1 4 5 0.538 1.000 13 Automated Electric
 Gates, Merrilee 5 12 8 8 4 3 5 0.667 0.667 16 Rambit  Inc
 Gedestad, Doug 8 30 22 14 6 2 2 6 14 0.733 1.067 32 Rambit  Inc
 Gonzalez, Angelina 7 25 13 13 2 11 8 0.520 0.520 27 Rambit  Inc
 Goodwin, Ken 3 12 8 5 2 1 3 9 0.667 1.083 12 Rambit  Inc
 Green, Tami 8 22 7 7 3 13 4 0.318 0.318 25  Larry's Plumbing
 Harrison, Will 6 23 19 7 10 1 1 4 16 0.826 1.478 23 Automated Electric
 Hennig, Dave 9 36 29 23 4 2 2 5 22 0.806 1.028 38 Automated Electric
 Hernandez, Ector  Mgr 8 24 16 14 2 2 4 11 0.667 0.750 26 Rambit  Inc
 Hickey, Don 7 23 16 11 2 2 1 1 4 13 0.696 1.087 24 Brendle Consulting
 Hillary, Lew 3 9 2 2 5 2 0.222 0.222 9 Rambit  Inc
 Holgerson, Mark 3 10 3 3 6 2 0.300 0.300 10 Automated Electric
 J'Beily, Alice 4 7 4 4 3 2 3 0.571 0.571 11  Larry's Plumbing
 Johnson, Rodney    Automated Electric
 Lobato, Emilio 8 30 19 11 8 2 2 7 12 0.633 0.900 34 Rambit  Inc
 Lopez, Eric 4 14 10 8 2 1 3 9 0.714 0.857 15 Automated Electric
 Luna, Jeff 9 32 19 12 3 1 3 1 1 10 25 0.594 1.031 34 Automated Electric
 Merrill, Monte 2 6 3 3 2 0.500 0.500 6 Rambit  Inc
 Nunes, Lee 8 29 27 15 10 2 1 22 0.931 1.414 29  Larry's Plumbing
 Phulps, Steve 1 2 1 2 1 3 Brendle Consulting
 Quenga, Jarvis  "Q" 7 29 22 9 8 3 1 1 5 21 0.759 1.448 29 Rambit  Inc
 Reisinger, Barbara 8 26 9 9 3 15 1 0.346 0.346 29 Automated Electric
 Rivera, Juan   Mgr 9 31 19 17 2 1 10 7 0.613 0.677 32 Automated Electric
 Rodriguez, Carlos 4 15 10 10 4 7 0.667 0.667 15 Brendle Consulting
 Sesso, Deanna   Mgr 3 5 2 2 1 3 1 0.400 0.400 6 Brendle Consulting
 Shaw, Dusty 8 25 20 14 4 2 6 5 9 0.800 1.120 32  Larry's Plumbing
 Stone, Vicki 8 29 15 15 8 6 0.517 0.517 29 Brendle Consulting
 Tejeda, Juan 7 26 19 16 1 2 2 1 6 16 0.731 0.923 29 Rambit  Inc

2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of May 21, 2025
League 4   Wednesday Night  7:00 p.m.



    

No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

2025 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of May 21, 2025
League 4   Wednesday Night  7:00 p.m.

 Thorpe, Mark 4 14 8 6 2 1 5 6 0.571 0.714 15 Rambit  Inc
 Ursino, Ted  ^ 7 26 21 11 4 3 1 2 1 3 30 0.808 1.538 27 Brendle Consulting
 Valencia, Danny 3 6 1 1 3 4 2 0.167 0.167 9 Automated Electric
 Villareal, Renee 4 12 7 4 2 1 3 2 5 0.583 0.917 15 Automated Electric
 Ybarra, Andy 1 3 2 2 1 1 0.667 0.667 3 Automated Electric

^ Player hit the cycle
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